# OF \$390.00 4721625

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM510962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2018	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Union 24, Incorporated		02/19/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fidelity Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4721625	ATM CINCH	
Registration Number:	4721624	ATMCINCH	
Registration Number:	3082316	CREDIT UNION 24	
Registration Number:	2505050	CU HERE	
Registration Number:	4713820	CU24 UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	4633913	CUHERE	
Registration Number:	5656217	CULIANCE	
Registration Number:	5209771	CUPRE	
Registration Number:	5214534	CUPRE	
Registration Number:	4626363	DEBITEDGE	
Registration Number:	5219342	U	
Registration Number:	4581838	POCKET2POCKET	
Registration Number:	4248609	CREDIT UNION 24 IT'S YOUR NETWORK.	
Serial Number:	88000983	POCKETCU	
Serial Number:	87433182	PROCINCH	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0994

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028083570

**Email:** docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.1325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for Credit Union 24, Incorporated Trademarks (955760xD1162)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for Credit Union 24, Incorporated Trademarks (955760xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0995

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Credit Union 24, Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), is the record

owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. and state trademark

applications and registrations therefor (collectively, "the Trademarks").

On December 20, 2018, Fidelity Information Services, LLC, an Arkansas limited

liability company ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to an

Asset Purchase Agreement. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the

parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns as of December 20,

2018 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with

the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and

recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The effective date of this Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is December 20, 2018.

The USPTO Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration

for the pending applications to the Assignee.

Assignor: Credit Union 24, Incorporated

.

Name:

4631165-

Title: C-7

Data

19/2019

{946035;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0996

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ATM CINCH & Design	4721625	April 14 2015
ATMCINCH	4721624	April 14, 2015
CREDIT UNION 24	3082316	April 18, 2006
CU HERE	2505050	November 6, 2001
CU24 UNIVERSITY & Design	4713820	March 31, 2015
CUHERE & Design	4633913	November 4, 2014
CULIANCE	5656217	January 15, 2019
CUPRE	5209771	May 23, 2017
Cupre (Stylized)	5214534	May 30, 2017
DEBITEDGE & Design	4626363	October 21, 2014
U (Stylized)	5219342	June 6, 2017
POCKET2POCKET & Design	4581838	August 5, 2014
CREDIT UNION 24 IT'S YOUR	4248609	November 27, 2012
NETWORK. & Design		

Mark	U.S. Appl. No.	Appl. Date
POCKETCU	88000983	June 14, 2018
PROCINCH	87433182	May 2, 2017

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CU24	Arkansas	8000064677	August 8, 2005
CU24	Louisiana	558187	August 4, 2005
CU24	Ohio	1564236	August 19, 2005

(946035;v1)

**RECORDED: 02/21/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0997